Company’s financial statements and internal control audit agency in 2019. The Company’s independent director issued the prior

approval opinion and independent advice on the Proposal of Changing the Audit Agency. Please refer to relevant announcements

(No.: 2019-056 and 2019-057) issued on 27 August 2019 via www.cninfo.com.cn for details. The above-mentioned proposal was

reviewed and approved during the 3rd Extraordinary Shareholders Meeting of 2019 held on 16 September 2019. Please refer to

relevant announcement (No.: 2019-059) issued on 17 September 2019 via www.cninfo.com.cn for details.

XX Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2019

52

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentag

e (%)
New

issues

Shares
as

divide
nd

conver
ted

from
profit

Shares
as

dividend
converte
d from
capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentag

e (%)

I.  Restricted shares  119,295,819 12.93%   -256,882 -256,882 119,038,937 13.87%

1. Shares held by State   0

2. Shares held by

state-owned legal person
   0

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
1,063,419 0.12%   -256,882 -256,882 806,537 0.09%

Among which: Shares

held by domestic legal

person

   0

Shares held

by domestic natural

person

1,063,419 0.12%   -256,882 -256,882 806,537 0.09%

4. Shares held by other

foreign investors
118,232,400 12.82%   0 118,232,400 13.78%

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations

118,232,400 12.82%   0 118,232,400 13.78%

   Shares held by

foreign natural person
   0

II. Unrestricted shares  803,306,492 87.07%   -64,223,888 -64,223,888 739,082,604 86.13%

1. RMB ordinary shares 561,105,431 60.82%   158,857 158,857 561,264,288 65.41%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
242,201,061 26.25%   -64,382,745 -64,382,745 177,818,316 20.72%

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2019

53

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
   0

4. Other   0

III. Total shares 922,602,311 100.00%   -64,480,770 -64,480,770 858,121,541 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

The cancellation of B share repurchase and Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited

locked and adjusted the shareholding of the Senior Executives

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress on any share repurchases:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

The Company held its 2nd Extraordinary General Meeting of 2018 on 23 March 2018 and passed Bill to Buy Back Some of the

B-shares of the Company. For details, please refer to the relevant announcements on www.cninfo.com.cn published on 24 March